PUBLIC NOTICE FORMAT

NOTICE INVITING CLAIMS AND OBJECTIONS

In the matter of the death of: Mr. Rajesh Deshmukh Date of Death: 15/10/2024

To Whom It May Concern,

We, the undersigned, are the legal heirs and representatives of the estate of **Mr. Rajesh Deshmukh**, who passed away on **15th October 2024** in **Mumbai**, **Maharashtra**. We hereby inform all persons having any claim, objection, or demand regarding the estate of the deceased, to notify us in writing, supported by the relevant documents, within **30 days** from the date of publication of this notice.

All claims or objections must be submitted to the following address:

Mr. Vijay Deshmukh (Son) Mrs. Asha Deshmukh (Daughter-in-law) Mr. Ramesh Deshmukh (Brother) Address: Deshmukh House, 45B, Saket Building, 3rd Floor, Kandivali West, Mumbai, Maharashtra PIN: 400067 Telephone: 022-27548291 Email: deshmukhfamily@example.com

Please note that any claims or objections received after the specified period will not be entertained.

This notice is issued in the interest of transparency and to facilitate the smooth settlement of the deceased's estate.

Date: 20/10/2024

Signature(s) of Heir(s): Vijay Deshmukh Asha Deshmukh Ramesh Deshmukh Sample format of ad for the newspaper For more details log on to <u>https://public-noticeads.in/</u>